Office of Disciplinary Counsel Hawai'i Supreme Court 201 Merchant Street, Suite 1600 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813 Telephone (808) 521-4591 www.dbhawaii.org



Chief Disciplinary Counsel Bradley R. Tamm

Deputy Chief Disciplinary Counsel Litigation Section Chloe M.R. Fasi

Deputy Chief Disciplinary Counsel Investigation Section Carole R. Richelieu (a) Deputy Disciplinary Counsel
Litigation Section
Dana M. Harada
Walter Hebblethwaite
Josiah K. Sewell (s)

Deputy Disciplinary Counsel Investigation Section Michelle K.Y. Ching (a) Shaunda A.K. Liu (a) Charlene M. Norris (a) Rebecca M. Salwin (a)

> Disciplinary Investigator Joanna A. Sayavong

(a) adjunct; part-time auth RSCH Rule 2.6(a) (s) supervised law student intern, auth RSCH Rule 7

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Bradley R. Tamm
Date: Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Direct: (808) 469-4026

PRESS RELEASE

HONOLULU, HAWAI'I - - On March 27, 2024, the Hawai'i Supreme Court entered an order immediately and indefinitely suspending Honolulu attorney Nathan Yan Ho Dykstra from the practice of law in Hawai'i for his failure to cooperate with a pending disciplinary investigation.

While suspended, Dykstra is not permitted to engage as an attorney for any person or in any legal matter of any nature. Dykstra is also required to surrender to all clients all papers and property to which the clients are entitled and return any advance payments of fee that have not been earned.

Dykstra may not return to the practice of law in Hawai'i until he obtains a reinstatement order from the Hawai'i Supreme Court that he has demonstrated sufficient proof that he has cured the failure to cooperate with the Hawai'i disciplinary authorities.

If there are any questions, please contact me at (808) 469-4026 or bradley.r.tamm@dbhawaii.org.

Case information: ODC v. Dykstra, SCAD-24-0000048

#####